



Jenice Malecki Appointed to FINRA's National Arbitration Mediation Committee (NAMC)



New York, NY (July 15, 2015) — Attorney Jenice Malecki was recently appointed by FINRA's Board of Directors to a FINRA advisory committee, National Arbitration and Mediation Committee (NAMC). Ms. Malecki is a well-known New York Securities Attorney and has been a **FINRA** arbitrator and Chairperson. She is a member of and has been on the Board of Directors (and an Officer of) the **Public Investors Arbitration Bar Association** (PIABA) since 1999, and is a member of the Board of

Directors of The PIABA Foundation. She has also been a member of the Securities and Exchanges Committee (SEC) at the New York City Bar Association and the New York State Bar Association.

According to FINRA-- The National Arbitration and Mediation Committee (NAMC) makes recommendations to FINRA regarding recruitment, qualification, training, and evaluation of arbitrators and mediators. The NAMC also makes recommendations on rules, regulations and procedures that govern the conduct of arbitration, mediation, and other dispute resolution matters before FINRA. The NAMC members include investors, securities industry professionals and FINRA arbitrators and mediators. A majority of the NAMC members and its chair are non-industry representatives. This diverse composition ensures a neutral approach in the administration of Dispute Resolution's forum, promoting fairness to all parties.

Ms. Malecki hopes to meaningfully contribute her experience both in representing investors and industry participants roughly over the last 25 years to help advance all parties interests in a fair and expeditious process. She will be attending the next NAMC meeting on July 15, 2015 at FINRA's New York offices at One Liberty Plaza.

About Malecki Law:

Located in New York City's financial district, the Manhattan-based securities fraud lawyers of Malecki Law practice throughout the nation as well as internationally, frequently serving clients in New York, New Jersey, Massachusetts, and Washington D.C. since 1999. Malecki Law is uniquely positioned to handle a wide variety of matters in the context of securities law and investment fraud —including representation of whistleblowers--- for both national and international clients. Malecki Law is rated "AV Preeminent" by Martindale Hubbell. Since 2012 Ms. Malecki has been repeatedly named as a Top Attorney by Super Lawyers and the National Law Journal. For more information please visit www.Maleckilaw.com or call +1 212-943-1233.